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2 CITY OF AUSTIN D

Development Services Department 7
One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only
Case # Ciyy 20l =000 Row# {|U[, 700 Tax# _HUCY 130303
TCADV
‘Section 1: Applicant Statement |
bl
Street Address: 4704, 4706, 4800, 4802 Sunset Trail Austin Texas {f{m@w\
Subdivision Legal Description:
Flournoy Acres Subdivision, Section 4
Lot(s): 11-14 Block(s): A
Outlot: Division:
Zoning District: MF-2-CO-NP | /&t m&q\/
I/We Mitchell Whiddon on behalf of myselflourselves as
authorized agent for Sharon Russell affirm that on
Month November , Day 30 , Year 2015 , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
®Erect  OAttach OComplete ORemodel O Maintain O Other:
Type of Structure: Parking

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 4 of 8



Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from: (Yﬁ

LDC 25-2-1063 (B) Height limitations and setbacks for large sites. Allowing a 5' setback from t
the northern property line instead of the required 25' setback for additional parking.

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

The proposed use is a multi-family development and is allowed in the current zoning district
(ME-2-CO-NP)
Hardship

a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The property to the north is zoned SF-2 and has had a commercial use on the northern property
since April 1984 when the property was purchased. The northern property owner has no intent
of relocating his commercial business. A letter of the property owner has been included with
this application supporting the 5' setback.

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The property to the north has had a commercial use for over 30 years and has remained zoned
SF-2.

Area Character

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of

adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district
in which the property'is located because: *

The use on the northern property will remain a commercial use.

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 5 of 8



Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only) ﬂﬁ
Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may granq
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of

the specific regulation because:
N/A

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

N/A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because: :

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

N/A

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

Section 3: Applicant Certificate Lo/

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Applicant Signature: Date:
Applicant Name (typed or printed): Information located on separate application page

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 6 of 8



L

City: State: Zip: 5

Phone (will be public information):

Applicant Mailing Address: r\/ﬁ

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 4: Owner Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: Date:

Owner Name (typed or printed): Sharon Russell (Please see attached notarized agent authorization)

Owner Mailing Address:
City: ¢ State: Zip:

Phone (will be public information):

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name: Mitchell Whiddon

Agent Mailing Address: 4200 Manchaca Road, Suite B

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78704
Phone (will be public information): (512) 576-3736

Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 6: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 7 of 8



2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the (p
streets because:

nlﬁ
el

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

S

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the s'\te because:

MDA

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

&g;ﬁ\/\\g&%&@m%{w address 4900 [ nﬂmmg A ‘\\Qg %{Q %
City, State&Zip\k\\'\§‘i N {d\’/\’ﬂ < 7 g 1 /”\2_\[

7 . e

Printedx\/\ ‘\A‘C\x\ ‘i’\ \ \-:\JX\\ é& @}%g§{97 (X712 (pDate il \{Qf \ kgj

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are {rue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

! IS N y K - ™
Signed \‘%M\\\m,\\‘\)\. \&.\3\__/ Mail Address 4 AT (\\i\ 1’\)(\{\1‘\(‘%\ R,(\ » S\G .D\)

City, State &%&\‘\Aﬁkc ™ 1‘ E%f/% ¢ 7 C:))?ﬂ /
Printedﬁ\\\ \\\\x‘\\&\&k @hogﬁgn‘égﬁ 3 (g Date l \\’:) ?\\g '

\ {

Updated 1/15 4



CITY OF AUSTIN | (\(—\é

AGENT AUTHORIZATION

Date: November 6, 2015

To whom it may concern:

I, Sharon Russell have authorized Mitch Whiddon of Whiddon Development, Inc. to represent and act on
the behalf of Sunset Ventures, LP for the purpose of preparing and submitting this Board of Adjustment
Application to the City of Austin for 4704, 4706, 4800, 4802 Sunset Trail located within in the City of
Austin City Limits.

Thank you,
W [/ -&-I5
Property Owner Date

THE STATE OF @;éé §

County of mff §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared SI\QVD"\ thsf( ” known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that (s)he executed same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office on this (, day of}\ Mém}wf _Z(j/\/

W/} 2 tre Il v

NOTARY RUBLIC
e, MARCIA WILLIAMS
Sl % - -
Vet | M gve i WA (Bans
R “\f " JANUARY 23, 2016 Typed or Printed Name of Notary

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: _ Ol !;3 ;/ 20/



July 21, 2015

Sunset Ventures, LP.
c/o Sharon Russell
4702 Sunset Trail
Austin, Texas 78745

RE: Multifamily Proiect on Sunset Trail

To Whom It May Concern:

| own Dealers Electrical Supply at 4700 Sunset Trail directly north of the proposed multifamily project. |
have owned this property since April of 1984 {over 30 years). While my property is zoned SF-2 my
commercial use is grandfathered and will continue to be used in this configuration for the indefinite
future. | don’t have a problem with the building setback line be changed to 5 feet from my property line
and i feel that it doesn’t negatively impact my business or property value. 1 willingly support this change
or variance.

Regards,

A @ & %_
orris Bracey

Loo/Lo00@ A1ddnsTedT4108T8s48TRED EEL0O8GLPGE K¥d BZ: Ll §L0Z/80/80
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1

Clezaucool, \\

July 21, 2015

Sunset Ventures, LP,
/o Sharon Russell
4702 Sunset Trail
Austin, Texas 78745

RE: Multifamily Project on Sunset Trail

To Whom It May Concern:

| own Dealers Electrical Supply at 4700 Sunset Trail directly north of the proposed multifamily project. |
have owned this property since April of 1984 {over 30 years). While my property is oned SF-2 my
commercial use is grandfathered snd will continue to be used in this configuration for the indefinite
future. | don’t have a problem with the building setback line be changed to 5 feet from my property ling
and | feel that it doesn’t negatively impact my business or property valye. 1 willingly support this change
or variance. * :

Regards,

e (Do
orris Bracey

ey
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